| LakeCounty  Division of Transportation  |  |   |                         |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|---|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Summary of Bids Received  Project: 2021 Pavement Rejuvenator Section: 21-00000-16-PP  This work consists of applying a maltene-based pavement rejuvenator by emulsion on hot-mix asphalt pavement at locations with new surfaces from 2020 projects.  CPMS Pin: B-01443 Let Date: 3/16/2021 |  |   |                         |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |                         |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Bidder</b><br>Corrective Asphalt Materials LLC   | <b>Address</b><br>300 Daniel Boone Trail | <b>City, State, Zip</b><br>South Roxana, IL 62087 | <b>Bond</b><br>Bid Bond | <b>Bid Price</b><br>\$430,953.85 | % Over/Under<br>Eng. Estimate<br>5 -12.55% | \$ Over/Under<br>Eng. Estimate<br>-\$61,833.65 |  |  |  |
| Engineer's Estimate   |  |   |                         | \$492,787.50                     | ı  |  |  |  |  |
| Design  | IDOT(2)                                  | Contract Bidder                                   |                         | County Engineer                  | <u> </u>                                   |  |  |  |  |
| Finance Construction  | Bid Tab File  Project File               | Resident Eng.  Request By Mail                    |                         | Mgr Capital Prograi              | mming                                      |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |                         |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: 2021 Pavement Rejuvenator

Section: 21-00000-16-PP

**Description:** This work consists of applying a maltene-based pavement rejuvenator by emulsion on hot-mix asphalt pavement at locations with new surfaces from 2020 projects.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01443 Let Date: 3/16/2021

| Item<br>No. | Pay Codo    | Description                               | Quantity  | Unit       | Eng Estimate |              | Corrective Asphalt Materials LLC |              |
|-------------|-------------|---|-----------|------------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
|             | Description | Quantity                                  | Ullit     | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price   | Extnd. Price                     |              |
| 1           | 67100100    | MOBILIZATION                              | 1.0       | L SUM      | \$45,000.00  | \$45,000.00  | \$17,000.00                      | \$17,000.00  |
| 2           | LC400209    | PAVEMENT REJUVENATOR - MALTENE<br>BASED   | 371,100.0 | SQ YD      | \$1.00       | \$371,100.00 | \$0.94                           | \$348,834.00 |
| 3           | LC400210    | TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE TABS - 4"            | 3,251.0   | EACH       | \$2.50       | \$8,127.50   | \$2.35                           | \$7,639.85   |
| 4           | LC400211    | PAVEMENT MARKING CLEANING                 | 18,560.0  | UNIT       | \$1.00       | \$18,560.00  | \$1.00                           | \$18,560.00  |
| 5           | X0326501    | ACCEPTANCE TESTING                        | 1.0       | L SUM      | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00  | \$19,920.00                      | \$19,920.00  |
| 6           | X7010216    | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | 1.0       | L SUM      | \$40,000.00  | \$40,000.00  | \$19,000.00                      | \$19,000.00  |
|             |             | Bid Total                                 |           |            |              | \$492,787.50 |                                  | \$430,953.85 |



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: 2021 Pavement Rejuvenator

**Section:** 21-00000-16-PP

**Description:** This work consists of applying a maltene-based pavement rejuvenator by emulsion on hot-mix asphalt pavement at locations with new surfaces from 2020 projects.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01443 Let Date: 3/16/2021

|             |          |  |           |       | Eng Estimate |              |                   |                   |                   |
|-------------|----------|--|-----------|-------|--------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| Item<br>No. | Pay Code | Description                                  | Quantity  | Unit  | Unit Price   | Extnd. Price | Min. Bid<br>Price | Max. Bid<br>Price | Avg. Bid<br>Price |
|             |          |  |           |       |              |              |                   |                   |                   |
| 1           | 67100100 | MOBILIZATION                                 | 1.0       | L SUM | \$45,000.00  | \$45,000.00  | \$17,000.00       | \$17,000.00       | \$17,000.00       |
| 2           | LC400209 | PAVEMENT REJUVENATOR - MALTENE<br>BASED      | 371,100.0 | SQ YD | \$1.00       | \$371,100.00 | \$0.94            | \$0.94            | \$0.94            |
| 3           | LC400210 | TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE TABS - 4"               | 3,251.0   | EACH  | \$2.50       | \$8,127.50   | \$2.35            | \$2.35            | \$2.35            |
| 4           | LC400211 | PAVEMENT MARKING CLEANING                    | 18,560.0  | UNIT  | \$1.00       | \$18,560.00  | \$1.00            | \$1.00            | \$1.00            |
| 5           | X0326501 | ACCEPTANCE TESTING                           | 1.0       | L SUM | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00  | \$19,920.00       | \$19,920.00       | \$19,920.00       |
| 6           | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION,<br>(SPECIAL) | 1.0       | L SUM | \$40,000.00  | \$40,000.00  | \$19,000.00       | \$19,000.00       | \$19,000.00       |
|             |          | Bid Total                                    |           |       |              | \$492,787.50 |                   |                   |                   |